Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **Grant of Security Interest**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exide Technologies		05/15/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Collateral Agent:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 90

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73490910	ABSOLYTE
Serial Number:	74343366	AMERICAN
Serial Number:	71264428	BLACKHAWK
Serial Number:	77116291	CHLORIDE
Serial Number:	73385910	CLASSIC
Serial Number:	75181072	CUTTING EDGE
Serial Number:	76555040	DEEP FORCE
Serial Number:	76555039	DUAL FORCE
Serial Number:	78960289	E ELEMENT ECO-FRIENDLY · EFFICIENT · ENERGY
Serial Number:	76568885	E FORCE
Serial Number:	75445013	E-3600
Serial Number:	76609936	EASTERN
Serial Number:	76528693	EFORCE
Serial Number:	78904602	ELEMENT
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0861

900110279

Serial Number:	78516086	EXHP
Serial Number:	76560885	EXIDE
Serial Number:	72419337	EXIDE
Serial Number:	76541179	EXIDE
Serial Number:	74026356	EXIDE
Serial Number:	73761499	EXIDE
Serial Number:	75256807	EXIDE BATTERIES RACING TEAM
Serial Number:	73794428	EXIDE EDGE
Serial Number:	75822366	EXIDE SELECT ORBITAL
Serial Number:	76977172	EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	73710828	EXTRA FORCE
Serial Number:	76555041	FORCE REACTOR
Serial Number:	75303978	FULL TIMER
Serial Number:	75117744	GNB
Serial Number:	75415191	GNB
Serial Number:	76220755	GNB TUBULAR
Serial Number:	74082484	HEAT GUARD
Serial Number:	74482953	HIBERNATOR
Serial Number:	78199962	LIBERATOR
Serial Number:	78450586	LIFT POWER
Serial Number:	75143077	MARATHON
Serial Number:	75153089	MEDALIST
Serial Number:	76552347	MEGA CELL
Serial Number:	76534382	MEGA CYCLE
Serial Number:	71196471	NATIONAL
Serial Number:	74114325	NAUTILUS
Serial Number:	74095058	NAUTILUS
Serial Number:	76609937	NOR'EASTER
Serial Number:	76561722	NPS
Serial Number:	76555042	O6
Serial Number:	76583915	ORBITAL
Serial Number:	78565701	ORBITAL
Serial Number:	78565719	ORBITAL GRID TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	73455589	PC-31
Serial Number:	75263238	PERFORMANCE EDGE

REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0862

Serial Number:	75263237	PERFORMANCE EDGE
Serial Number:	75781954	PERFORMANCE SERIES
Serial Number:	72334579	POWER BREED
Serial Number:	74289600	POWER LITE
Serial Number:	72088075	POWER START
Serial Number:	75902529	POWERCYCLER
Serial Number:	76593887	POWERFIT
Serial Number:	73378518	PULSAR
Serial Number:	76544451	PULSAR-10
Serial Number:	78175701	PURPLE HAZE
Serial Number:	76521611	PX-31
Serial Number:	76599261	RELAY GEL
Serial Number:	74251797	ROAD FORCE
Serial Number:	73058019	ROUGHNECK
Serial Number:	74159151	SCORCHER
Serial Number:	75233754	SELECT
Serial Number:	75846314	SELECT
Serial Number:	75143076	SPRINTER
Serial Number:	75244242	STABL-LOK
Serial Number:	73543566	STOWAWAY
Serial Number:	74203025	SUBZERO
Serial Number:	74316964	SUNLYTE
Serial Number:	73545852	SUPER CRANK
Serial Number:	78885885	SUPERCRANK XTRA
Serial Number:	71649293	SURE START
Serial Number:	75781953	TEST YOUR BATTERY BEFORE IT TESTS YOU!
Serial Number:	73652583	THE FORCE
Serial Number:	78777575	THE PREDICTABLE POWER SOLUTION FOR AN UNPREDICTABLE WORLD
Serial Number:	75647464	THICK PLATE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	72241891	TITAN
Serial Number:	76558451	TITAN
Serial Number:	76558450	TITAN
Serial Number:	74408710	TRAILBLAZER
Serial Number:	76220754	TUBULAR
		TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	71614656	ULTRA START
Serial Number:	75834075	VORTEX
Serial Number:	76468588	VOOOTREX
Serial Number:	71647822	WEATHERMASTER
Serial Number:	71530881	WILLARD
Serial Number:	76368164	X
Serial Number:	78153900	XLT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-510-8046

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart
Address Line 1: Winchester House

Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-1297
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	07/01/2008

Total Attachments: 7

source=26 - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks for Exide Technologies#page1.tif source=26 - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks for Exide Technologies#page2.tif source=26 - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks for Exide Technologies#page3.tif source=26 - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks for Exide Technologies#page4.tif source=26 - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks for Exide Technologies#page5.tif source=26 - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks for Exide Technologies#page6.tif

source=26 - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks for Exide Technologies#page7.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Exide Technologies, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor")

with principal offices at 13000 Deerfield Parkway, Building 200, Alpharetta, GA 30004, hereby

grants to DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent, with principal

offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in

(i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks,

trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto and rights and renewals thereof, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the

U.S. Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the

businesses of such Grantor symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to

or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the

same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the prompt and complete payment and

performance when due of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the

U.S. Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto

and the Grantee, dated as of May 15, 2007 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented

from time to time, the "U.S Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date

(as defined in the U.S. Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver

to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under

this Grant and the U.S. Security Agreement.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the U.S. Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with

respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms

and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of

this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the

U.S. Security Agreement shall govern.

NEWYORK 6097954 (2K)

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the
day of	May , 2	2007.	
			EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES, as Grantor
			By Name: Title:
			DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent and Grantee
			By Name: Title:
			ByName:

Title:

STATE OF GEORGIA)	
) s	s.:
COUNTY OF SWIMMETT	

On this day of May, Jew, before me personally came BRAD 5.

Who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Copy Services of Exide Technologies, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of Exide Technologies and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of Exide Technologies.

-

liky Commission Explose Fictorical 22, 2010 Contract County, Group's

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

MARGUERITE SUTTON DIRECTOR

Title:

Name:

Title:

Enrique Landaeta Vice President

[Signature page to 2007 Exide Grant of Security Interest in IP]

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 15th day of May, 2007, before me personally came May Moderate Graph and Configuration who, each being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that they are Director and Vice President, respectively of Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, that they are each authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that they each did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

MAY KAREN YIP DANIELS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01YI6111759
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 20, 2008

<u>Marks</u>	Application No.	Registration No.
ABSOLYTE	73/490,910	1,333,053
AMERICAN	74/343,366	1,788,007
BLACK HAWK (STYLIZED)	71/264,428	245,719
CHLORIDE	77/116,291	n/a
CLASSIC	73/385,910	1,284,099
CUTTING EDGE	75/181,072	2,108,929
DEEP FORCE	76/555,040	2,926,780
DUAL FORCE	76/555,039	2,938,712
E ELEMENT ECO-FRIENDLY EFFICIENT ENERGY (Stylized)	78/960,289	n/a
E FORCE (Design)	76/568,885	n/a
E-3600	75/445,013	2,234,170
EASTERN	76/609,936	3,043,850
EFORCE	76/528,693	n/a
ELEMENT	78/904,602	n/a
EXHP	78/516,086	3,181,697
EXIDE		
EXIDE	76/560,885	2,881,288 986,811
	72/419,337	·
EXIDE (STYLIZED) EXIDE AND DESIGN	76/541,179	n/a
	74/026,356	1,658,819
EXIDE AND DESIGN	73/761,499	1,545,246
EXIDE BATTERIES RACING TEAM AN	75/256,807	2,217,763
EXIDE EDGE AND DESIGN	73/794,428	1,604,408
EXIDE SELECT ORBITAL	75/822,366	2,375,439
EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES	76/977,172	2,940,639
EXTRA FORCE	73/710,828	1,503,768
FORCE REACTOR	76/555,041	3,021,484
FULL TIMER	75/303,978	2,241,947
GNB	75/117,744	2,077,349
GNB & DESIGN	75/415,191	2,249,173
GNB TUBULAR & DESIGN	76/220,755	2,614,589
HEAT GUARD	74/082,484	1,684,822
HIBERNATOR	74/482,953	1,978,748
LIBERATOR	78/199,962	2,972,943
LIFT POWER	78/450,586	3,036,827
MARATHON	75/143,077	2,643,080
MEDALIST	75/153,089	2,091,137
MEGA CELL	76/552,347	3,008,220
MEGA CYCLE	76/534,382	n/a
NATIONAL (Stylized)	71/196,471	242,106
NAUTILUS	74/114,325	1,937,409
NAUTILUS	74/095,058	1,696,840
NOR'EASTER	76/609,937	3,003,492
NPS & Design	76/561,722	2,977,873
O6	76/555,042	3,098,539
ORBITAL	76/583,915	3,078,138
ORBITAL & Design	78/565,701	3,119,585
ORBITAL & Design ORBITAL GRID TECHNOLOGY & Design	78/565,719	n/a
PC-31	73/455,589	1,305,805
PERFORMANCE EDGE	75/263,238	2,224,735
PERFORMANCE EDGE AND DESIGN	75/263,237	2,224,734
PERFORMANCE SERIES	75/781,954	2,528,180
POWER BREED	72/334,579	892,372

NEWYORK 6097954 (2K)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0870

POWER LITE	74/289,600	1,867,485
POWER START	72/088,075	704,896
POWERCYCLER	75/902,529	2,499,059
POWERFIT	76/593,887	2,975,487
PULSAR	73/378,518	1,503,615
PULSAR-10	76/544,451	2,878,912
PURPLE HAZE	78/175,701	2,978,341
PX-31	76/521,611	2,859,692
RELAY GEL	76/599,261	3,174,544
ROAD FORCE	74/251,797	1,730,831
ROUGHNECK (STYLIZED)	73/058,019	1,032,878
SCORCHER	74/159,151	1,702,462
SELECT	75/233,754	2,132,484
SELECT	75/846,314	2,462,780
SPRINTER	75/143,076	2,126,324
STABL-LOK	75/244,242	2,270,995
STOWAWAY	73/543,566	1,377,978
SUBZERO	74/203,025	1,759,116
SUNLYTE	74/316,964	1,898,611
SUPER CRANK	73/545,852	1,439,833
SUPER CRANK XTRA	78/885,885	
SURE START (STYLIZED)	71/649,293	623,357
TEST YOUR BATTERY BEFORE IT TESTS YOU!	75/781,953	2,528,179
THE FORCE	73/652,583	1,648,670
THE PREDICTABLE POWER SOLUTION FOR AN UNPREDICTABL	78/777,575	n/a
THICK PLATE TECHNOLOGY	75/647,464	2,541,833
TITAN	72/241,891	835,007
TITAN	76/558,451	2,915,805
TITAN (Stylized)	76/558,450	n/a
TRAILBLAZER	74/408,710	1,885,558
TUBULAR & Design	76/220,754	2,614,588
ULTRA START	71/614,656	569,697
VORTEX	75/834,075	2,493,408
VORTEX & Design	76/468,588	2,755,936
WEATHERMASTER	71/647,822	600,285
WILLARD (STYLIZED)	71/530,881	502,333
X	76/368,164	2,776,540
XLT	78/153,900	2,858,835

NEWYORK 6097954 (2K)

RECORDED: 07/01/2008